PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN GASSNER	10/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIMOSS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1/F & 2/F-3/F SOUTH WING OF BLOCK A, 1/F NORTH WING OF BLOCK E
Internal Address:	HOURUI THIRD INDUSTRIAL PARK, HANGCHENG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29668126		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZXRUAN-1806-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0613

505162905

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZXRUAN-1806-USDS						
Whereas, the As	signor, con	nprising the follow	ring named inv	entors		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	on entitled:	Actuator				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of	the United Stat	es :		
x is exec	outed conc	urrently herewith				
was fil	ed in the U	S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office	on	*************************	
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial N			2000000	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and		uth Wing of B	lock A, 1/F No		ock E, Hourui Third hen, Guangdong
		China				
is desirous of aco		entire right, title a	nd interest in a	nd to said inve	ntion and the Le	etters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th I for said in lority baser	onsideration of the other good and value and value and exclusive to the full and exclusive to the record and all apatent rights in the control of the record and all apatent rights in the control of the record and all apatent rights in the control of the record and all apatent rights in the control of the record and all apatent rights and all apatent rights and and all apatent rights and and all apatent rights	aluable conside ally bound, here e right, title are pall divisions, c Letters Patent,	ration, the receby sells, assigning the sells, assigning the sells in the sells in the sells in the sells including relations, and including relations.	eipt of which is ins and transfer in the said invention of the said invention of the said invention in the said in	nereby s to Assignee, its on, all applications s-in-part thereof, all
		rrants that no ass would conflict wit			encumbrance h	as been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
**************************************	Typed o	Printed Name	<u> </u>	Signature /		Date
SIGNATURE	Christ	ian Gassner	×	THE		× Oct 19,2018
				/↓		

(ZXRUAM-1806-USDS/XX852508v1)

PATENT REEL: 047346 FRAME: 0614